# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Melina Campbell	12/11/2008
John Sarlis	11/12/2008
Vijay Bhambhani Godhwani	01/05/2009
Melina Infantino	12/11/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cansolv Technologies Inc.
Street Address:	400 De Maisonneuve Ouest, Suite 200
City:	Montreal
State/Country:	QUEBEC
Postal Code:	H3A 1L4

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12329938

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (416)361-1398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416-364-7311

Email: kpereira@bereskinparr.com BERESKIN AND PARR Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 40 KING STREET WEST

Address Line 2: **Suite 4000** 

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 3Y2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10539-120/PMDC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philip C. Mendes da Costa

Total Attachments: 3

500775733

**PATENT REEL: 022225 FRAME: 0265** 

source=120Assignment#page1.tif source=120Assignment#page2.tif source=120Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022225 FRAME: 0266

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS WE, Matthew Campbell of 1525 Rue. St. Jacques, Apt # 3, Montreal, Quebec, H3C 6L7; John Sarlis of 5008, 4th Street, Laval, Quebec, H7W 4S2; Vijay Bhambhani Godhwani of 252, Av. du Mont-Royal Est, Apt. 2, Montréal, Québec, H2T 1P5; and, Melina Infantino of 37-3553 St-Urbain, Montreal, Quebec, H2X 2N6, are the inventors of an invention entitled A PROCESS FOR THE REGENERATION OF AN ION EXCHANGE RESIN USING SULFUROUS ACID for which United States Patent Application no. 12/329,938 was filed on December 8, 2008.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Matthew Campbell, John Sarlis, Vijay Bhambhani Godhwani and Melina Infantino, hereby sell and assign to Cansolv Technologies Inc. a corporation whose address is 400 De Maisonneuve Ouest, Suite 200, Montreal, Quebec, H3A 1L4, Canada, as assignee, all our right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries in and to the said invention as described and illustrated in the said United States and Canadian patent applications, and all our right, title and interest in and to said patent applications and in and to any divisions, continuations, extensions of, and supplementary disclosures thereto, and in and to any patents that may be granted for said invention and in and to any additions or modifications to said invention.

PATENT

REEL: 022225 FRAME: 0267

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said inventions and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention or for additions and modifications thereto, filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Cansolv Technologies Inc., the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED AT Montreal, QC, Canada, this May of December, 2008

Witness

Matthew Campbell

022225 FRAME: 026

SIGNED AT Nontreal, QC December, 2008	, Canada, this 11th day of
MMD.	
Witness Psul-Emmanuel JUST	John Sarlis
signed at <u>Montréal</u> , <u>Québe</u> <u>January</u> , 2009.	$\bigcirc$ , Canada, this $\boxed{5}$ day of
Witness Paul-Emmanuel JUST	Vijay Bhambhani Godhwani
SIGNED AT <u>Nontreal</u> , <u>QC</u> <u>Jecember</u> , 2008.	, Canada, this 11 <sup>th</sup> day of
MMO.	In III
Witness Bul-Emmonuel JUST	Melina Infantino

PATENT REEL: 022225 FRAME: 0269

RECORDED: 02/09/2009